



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15918/2023 & CM APPL. 64114/2023, CM APPL. 64116/2023

J SAGAR ASSOCIATES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Buddy Ranganatham, Advocate.

versus

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar & Mr. Sahaj Singh,
Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Rishi Kapoor & Ms. Deboleena
Dutta, Advocates for R-4
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal & Mr.
Kanishk Khullar, Advocates for
HUDCO
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Adv for R-5
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa and Mr. Kapil
Dutta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/gs