



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15918/2023 and CM APPLs.64114/2023, 64116/2023
J SAGAR ASSOCIATESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

versus

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv. for
HUDCO and HSC (through v/c)
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi and Mr. Hemant Goyal,
Advs. for R-2 (through v/c)
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Adv. for MCD
(through v/c)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for GNCTD
(through v/c)
Mr. Indeeep Singh Arora, Ms. Mannat
Arora, Ms. Jaspinder Kaur and Mr.
Anuj Malhotra, Advs. for R-5
(through v/c)
Ms. Perna Mahajan, Adv. for
applicant in CM-3497/2025 (through
v/c)
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr.
Ayush Shrivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 17.03.2025.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/cl