



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15918/2023 and CM APPLs.64114/2023, 64116/2023
J SAGAR ASSOCIATESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Gupta, Adv.
versus

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv. for
HUDCO/HSC (through v/c)
Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubma
Chaturvedi, Advs., R-2.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Shaoni
Das, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Vansh
Luthra, Advs. for MCD (through v/c)
Mr. Vikas Goel and Mr. Vivek Gupta,
Advs. for R-4 (through v/c)
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Ms. Perna
Mahajan, Ms. Ishanee Kapoor, Ms.
Janhavi Negi and Mr. Atif Akhtar,
Advs. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 4, 2025/at